Edition 08.19
EN
Relief valves VSBV 25
• For gaseous media
• Inlet pressure range up to 4 bar
• Adjustable opening pressure 20 – 500 mbar
03251240
TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Pressure measuring point -0, -4
Opening pressure Z
Order example
VSBV 25R40-4
4 .1 ProFi
A web app selecting the correct product is available at
4 .2 Type code
VSBV Relief valve
25 Nominal size
R Rp internal thread
TN NPT internal thread
40 pu max. 4 bar
-0 No pressure test point
-4 Pressure test point at the inlet
Z Special adjusting range
VSBV · Edition 08.19 · EN 7
Project planning information
5 Project planning information
5 .1 Installation
Installation position: for opening pressures up to 100 mbar,
spring dome pointing vertically upwards or to the side, not
upside down; for other opening pressures, any installation
position is possible. If the spring dome is pointing to the
side, the set opening pressure is reduced by 4 mbar; if
the spring dome is pointing downwards, it is reduced by
8 mbar.
 > 20 mm
The relief valve VSBV must not be in contact with masonry.
Minimum clearance 20 mm.
Do not store or install the unit in the open air.
The unit is delivered with a test nipple fitted to the side to
measure the inlet pressure pu.
 5 DN
N
FP
A
 8
6-
6.
2.
4
Pressure
regulator
VGBF
Safety shut-off
valve JSAV
Safety relief
valve VSBV
If the controls downstream of a gas pressure regulator are
not resistant to the supply pressure, EN 746-2 prescribes
a safety shut-off valve upstream and a relief valve down-
stream of the gas pressure regulator – regardless of how
high the inlet pressure is.
VSBV · Edition 08.19 · EN 8
Accessories
6 Accessories
6 .1 Exhaust ABG
Potentially explosive areas may be created at the discharge
points of relief lines. The exhaust ABG enables the vertical,
upwards exhaustion of the gases over the roof edges into
the atmosphere. The exhaust ABG may be connected to
relief valves or manifold lines. It is suitable for pressures
on the exhaust outlet of up to 1.5 bar (21.75 psig). The ex-
haust’s outlet openings are fitted with anti-bird grilles.
It is the responsibility of the operator to determine the ex-
plosion-hazard areas and to specify and document these
zones. Instructions for this can be found in the DVGW note
G442, the rules and regulations issued by employer’s liabil-
ity insurance associations, the German Technical Rules for
Industrial Safety and Health (TRBS), as well as further rele-
vant publications.
6 .1 .1 Installation
R
d